MAX5715A Evaluation Kit Evaluates: MAX5713/MAX5714/
MAX5715A/MAX5715B
General Description
The MAX5715A evaluation kit (EV kit) demonstrates
the MAX5715A 12-bit, 4-channel, low-power DAC with
internal reference and buffered voltage output. The device
is in a 14-pin TSSOP package. The EV kit provides
controls to change the DAC’s outputs, power operations,

Component List
19-6402; Rev 0; 11/12
Ordering Information appears at end of data sheet.
Windows is a registered trademark and registered service mark
of Microsoft Corporation.
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C1 1
10µF	±10%,	6.3V	X7R	ceramic
capacitor (0805)
TDK	C2012X7R0J106K
C2, C3, C5, C10,
C17,	C19,	C20,
C24,	C26–C29,
C36
13
0.1µF	±10%,	16V	X5R	ceramic
capacitors	(0603)
Murata	GRM188R61C104K
C4 1
100pF	±5%,	50V	C0G	ceramic
capacitor	(0603)
Murata	GQM1885C1H101J
C6–C9,	C25 0 Not	installed,	ceramic
capacitors	(0603)
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C11, C12 2
10pF	±5%,	50V	C0G	ceramic
capacitors	(0603)
Murata	GRM1885C1H100J
C13, C15, C18 3
10µF	±10%,	16V	X5R	ceramic
capacitors (0805)
Murata	GRM21BR61C106K
C14,	C16,
C30–C35 8
1µF	±10%,	16V	X5R	ceramic
capacitors	(0603)
Murata	GRM188R61C105K
C21 1
33000pF	±10%,	25V	X7R
ceramic	capacitor	(0603)
TDK	C1608X7R1E333K
C22, C23 2
22pF	±5%,	50V	C0G	ceramic
capacitors	(0603)
Murata	GRM1885C1H220J
D1 1 Green	LED	(0603)
FB1 0 Not	installed,	ferrite	bead—short
(PC	trace)	(0603)
Maxim Integrated  │ 2